	2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 102470)982 <u>v</u> v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Epic Therapeutics, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Baxter International Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway
Other 05/29/2003 Execution Date:	City: Deerfield State: L Zip: 60015 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? V Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/245,776 and 10/222,200 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,525,519; 5,599,719; 5,578,709; tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Buonaiuto	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
DF3-2E Internal Address:	Enclosed
2 PROPER ARABASA ASIALA 1834E776	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Baxter Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015	SECTION SECTION
	E THIS SPACE 2 _ CO
9. Signature.	
Mark J. Buonaiuto Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Date rer sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37C.F.R. Section 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on June 5, 2003.

Continuation of Information Item Nos. 2 and 4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party: (continuation of item 2)

Baxter Healthcare SA (a corporation of Switzerland) Hertistrasse 2 CH-8304 Wallisellen Switzerland

4. Additional Patent Numbers: (continuation of item 4 B)

5,554,730

6,090,925

5,981,719

6,458,387

6,268,053

Assignment

Whereas, Epic Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts having a place of business at 220 Norwood Park South, Norwood MA 02062 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the Patents and Patent Applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made part hereof; and

Whereas, Baxter International Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, and Baxter Healthcare SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Hertistrasse 2, CH-8304, Wallisellen, Switzerland (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications:

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, jointly to Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to each and all Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, including the right to claim International Convention priority or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said Patents and Patent Applications, including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any said Patents and Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed jointly by said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignees have caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized individuals and notarized on the date set forth below.

EPIC THERAPEUTICS,	INC. (Assignor)	-1	
By: Joel A Tun	2 Date: _	5/29/03	
Joel Tune			
Title: Vice President			
United States of America)			
State of Illinois)	SS		
County of Lake	_		

On this 29 th day of 2003 before me personally appeared Joel Tune to me known, and known to me to be the Vice President of the Corporation above named and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document by authority of the said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that the said Corporation is incorporated under the Laws of the State of Massachusetts, United States of America.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET O NIKLES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/09/03

Vergant O. Nikles)
Notary Public

By: MM)	Jan S. Reed	Band	Date:	29th May 2003
Γitle: C	orporate Secretar	У		
United States of Am State of Illinois County of Lake	erica)) ss)			
Corporate Secretary and she acknowledg the purposes therein Delaware, United St	to me known, and ed to me that she n expressed, and	executed the foregoing that the said Corpo	the Corporate Secretaring document by author	personally appeared Jan S. Reed, ry of the Corporation above named rity of the said Corporation and for d under the Laws of the State of
MARG NOTARY PL MY COMMI	CIAL SEAL ARET O NIKL BLIC, STATE OF ILL SSION EXPIRES:07/0	NOIS \$ \$ 00/01	Nofary Public	Kikles)
By: MAY	arla S. Persky	E SA (Assignee)	Date: _	May 29, 2003
United States of Am State of Illinois County of Lake	nerica)) ss)			
acknowledged to m	n, and known to e that she execut	ed the foregoing doc	zed Individual of the ument by authority o	ne personally appeared Maria S. Corporation above named and she of the said Corporation and for the ne Laws of Switzerland.
OFFICIA MARY NOTARY PUBLIC	AL SEAL. W RAUB , STATE OF ILLINOIS N EXPIRES:07/24/04		Notary Public	Rank

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (Assignee)

EXHIBIT A

United States of America Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,525,519	01/07/1992	06/11/1996
5,599,719	08/26/1993	02/04/1997
5,578,709	03/04/1994	11/26/1996
5,554,730	12/23/1994	09/10/1996
6,090,925	08/19/1996	07/18/2000
5,981,719	12/14/1998	11/09/1999
6,458,387	10/18/1999	10/01/2002
6,268,053	01/14/2000	07/31/2001

\$129/03 | \$129/03 | \$129/03 | \$129/03

United States of America Patent Applications

9/17/2002
3/16/2002